06-19-2001



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

N 1 1 2001 (A) 10 1 7 5 3 7 4 Q	
To the Hajorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please Scord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	NICO1.
Ian Alastair Kirk William Barron Alistair Bertram Clark Arron Rimmer Barry Newton Additional Names attached: [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other	Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Name: Downhole Products PLC Street: Badentoy Road, Badentoy Park, Portlethen City: Aberdeen
Execution Date(s): 25 May 2001; 25 May 2001; 25 May 2001; 11 June 2001; 25 May 2001, respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	UND 6/11/01
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/803,191	
Additional numbers attached? NO Title of Invention: ADI Centralizer Attorney Docket No.: 67097-001	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41) \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Kevin M. Kercher Husch & Eppenberger, LLC 401 Main Street, Suite 1400 Peoria, IL 61602-1241 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	8. Deposit account number: 08-3460 (If charged duplicate copy attached) [X] Charge any underpayment [X] Credit any overpayment
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Kevin M. Kercher, #33,408 M. Levin M. Kercher, #33,408 M. Levin M. Kercher, #33,408 11 June 2001 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

JUN-01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ion Alestair Kirk, residing in Aberdeen, United Kingdom, William Barrow, residing in Abordeen, United Kingdom, Alistain Berman Clark, residing in Abordeen, United Kingdom, Arron Rimmer, residing in West Midlends, United Kingdom and Berry Newcon. residing in Oxon, United Kingdom, hereiteafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a new fulsay bas

ADI Cabiralizer

for which ASSIONORS are about to file an application for Leners Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by said application having an anached 25 May 2001 bra 1 June 2001 , respectively; and

WHEREAS, Downhole Products PLC, a British company having a place of business at Aberdeon, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, this and interest to and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted themon by the United States of America:

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the fum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSICNORS:

ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIONEE the entire tight, title and interest in and to tald invention, any application therefor, and any Lotters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America, including any continuing application, re-examination, missue or extension thereof, and covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to do so.

At the request and expense of Assignee, Assignors were to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on mid invertion necessary or desirable and to aid ASSIGNES to detaining and enforcing proper protection for sald invention in the United States of America.

ASSIGNORS hereby evaluation and movest the DIRECTOR OF PATENTS OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Downhole Products PLC.

This assignment shall inuce to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other Icaal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS. ASSIGNORS' heirs and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have executed this instrument.

lan Alastale Kirk 131 North Deeslde Road Milithmoer Abordees ABIS OF United Kingdom

25 05 01

Date

TODANA COOCSTEDULA TOTAL

11-JUH-61 13:56

81844 268942

P . 34

AG

PATENT REEL: 011895 FRAME: 0128

11-JUN-01 16-00 FROM: MURGITROYD ABERDEEN

CID

William Barron
61 Statield Road
Aberdean AB15 TYU
United Kingdom

25/17A1/200

Alistair Bernam Clark
1 Westwood Orova
Westhill
Abordeen ABJ2 6XF
United Kingdom

Date Date

Arron Rimmer Documenta Way West Bromwich West Midtends 271 4LE United Kingdom 11 Churs 2001

Serry Newton Howland Road Eastern Bypass Thame Oxon OX9 3UI United Kingdom 25/05/01

RECORDED: 06/11/2001

2